FOR TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CONTACT
CONIC SYSTEMS INC.
11 REBEL LANE, PORT JERVIS, NY 12771
TEL: (845) 856-4313    FAX (845) 858-2824
Copyright © 2006, Conic Systems Inc.
DATA SHEET
FOR

wire clamping screws. All external connections and controls
are clearly marked.
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM:
Option identifier suffix groups
Model series identifier
C2468-AAA-BBB-CCC-DE
Parts shipped from the factory will have the correct
alphanumeric option identifier in place of the suffix letters
indicated in the table above.
SUFFIX DESCRIPTION
AAA Minimum power supply voltage
BBB Transducer power supply voltage
CCC Rated output signal voltage.
D Maximum input frequency
E Factory installed option identifier
PART NUMBER SUFFIX GROUP EXPLANATION
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Refer to the C2468 model series selection sheet for a
complete listing of the currently available models.
SPECIFICATIONS:
POWER SUPPLY REQUIREMENTS:   + 10 VDC minimum with suffix AAA = 100
  + 15 VDC minimum with suffix AAA = 150
The maximum power supply voltage is + 30 volts DC. The positive supply at terminal number 1 must deliver a
minimum of 40 ma. plus the external transducer current requirement.
TRANSDUCER POWER SUPPLY VOLTAGE:   + 5 volts dc with suffix BBB = 050
    + 12 volts dc with suffix BBB = 120
The +12 volt transducer power supply output requires that suffix AAA = 150.
TRANSDUCER POWER SUPPLY CURRENT:  200 ma., maximum at + 55 degrees C., ambient.
INPUT SIGNAL FREQUENCY, HIGH RANGE:  100 Hz., maximum with suffix D = 1
  200 Hz., maximum with suffix D = 2 500 Hz., maximum with suffix D = 3
  1000 Hz., maximum with suffix D = 4 2000 Hz., maximum with suffix D = 5
  5000 Hz., maximum with suffix D = 6 10000 Hz., maximum with suffix D = 7
  20000 Hz., maximum with suffix D = 8 50000 Hz., maximum with suffix D = 9
The maximum input frequency on the low range is approximately .67 times the values shown above.
INPUT SIGNAL LEVEL, LOW RANGE:  .500 to 100 volts peak to peak, ac.
In the low range, the input signal is ac coupled and is suitable for use with magnetic pickups.
INPUT SIGNAL LEVEL, HIGH RANGE: Low level, minus .600 volts to plus .600 volts.
 High level, plus 2.40 volts to plus 50 volts.
In the high range, the input signal is dc coupled and is suitable for use with square wave signals. The low level input
signal must be capable of sinking 1.60 ma. of current.
INPUT SIGNAL IMPEDANCE: Low range:     .47 mf. In series with 100K ohms.
    High range:       10K ohms, internal pullup to plus 5 volts
dc.
ANALOG OUTPUT VOLTAGE SIGNAL: + 3 volts dc with suffix CCC = 030
 + 5 volts dc with suffix CCC = 050
 + 10 volts dc with suffix CCC = 100
ANALOG OUTPUT CURRENT:   + 5 ma., maximum with all suffix CCC versions.
The output current specification is with the power supply voltage equal to 10 volts dc.
ANALOG OUTPUT RIPPLE VOLTAGE: Less than 1% peak to peak at maximum input frequency.
ANALOG OUTPUT VOLTAGE STABILITY AND DRIFT: Better than 1% at unity gain.
ANALOG OUTPUT GAIN ADJUSTMENT RANGE:  75% to 100% of rated input frequency range.
ANALOG OUTPUT ZERO ADJUSTMENT RANGE: 0 to .75 volts dc.
ANALOG OUTPUT RESPONSE TIME:
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE:  - 20 degrees C to + 55 degrees C.